

c2025-137A
AJP--Animal Justice Party

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Game and Feral Animal Legislation Amendment (Conservation Hunting) Bill 2025

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Flora reserves**
Page 3, Schedule 1, insert after line 32—
 [4A] Section 4, definition of “national park estate land”
 Omit “area.” from paragraph (c). Insert instead—
 area, or
 (d) land dedicated or set apart as a flora reserve under the *Forestry Act 2012*.
- No. 2 **Flora reserves**
Page 14, Schedule 4.1[2], line 12. Omit “21, or”. Insert instead “21.”
- No. 3 **Flora reserves**
Page 14, Schedule 4.1[2], lines 13 and 14. Omit all words on the lines.
- No. 4 **Flora reserves**
Page 14, Schedule 4.1[2]. Insert after line 17—
 (6) In this section—
 forestry area does not include a flora reserve.